File No.CEA-PL-14-38/3/2021-PDM Division



भारत सरकार

Government of India विद्युत मंत्रालय Ministry of Power केन्द्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण Central Electricity Authority सचिव का कार्यालय, के.वि.प्रा. Office of Secretary, CEA

Γo,

Sh. Tiken Ch. Basumatary, Chief General Manager (Generation), Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL). Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001 Assam

Subject: De-rating of Unit No. 2, 3 (2x21 MW) & 6 (22.5 MW) of Namrup CCPP of Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL), Assam -reg.

Letter no. APGCL/CGM (G)/De-rating/2016/38/part/2 dated 15.09.2020 from Chief General Ref: Manager (Generation), APGCL.

Sir.

Reference is invited to letter no. APGCL/CGM (G)/ De-rating/2016/38/part/2 dated 15.09.2020 from Chief General Manager (Generation), Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL) regarding De-rating of Unit No. 2 from 21 MW to 17 MW, Unit No. 3 from 21 MW to 15 MW and Unit No.6 from 22.5 MW to 9 MW of Namrup CCPP. The details furnished by APGCL have been seen by Central Electricity Authority.

The Board of Directors of Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL) in their 87th Board meeting dated 08/09/2020 granted the approval for derating of Unit No. 2 from 21 MW to 17 MW, Unit No. 3 from 21 MW to 15 MW and Unit No. 6 from 22.5 MW to 9 MW of Namrup CCPP.

Based on decision taken by APGCL, the capacity of Unit No. 2 is being changed from 21 MW to 17 MW. Unit No. 3 from 21 MW to 15 MW and Unit No.6 from 22.5 MW to 9 MW of Namrup CCPP in the data-base of All India Installed Capacity of CEA.

Yours faithfully

(Rakesh Goyal)

Secretary, CEA

राकेश गोयल/RAKESH GOYAL सचिव/Secretary

सावव/Secretary सावव/Secretary C.E.A. All Heads of Subordinate offices, CEAकेन्द्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण/C.E.A. विद्युत मंत्रालय/Ministry of Power विद्युत मंत्रालय/Ministry of India

नई दिल्मी /New Dalhi-66

Copy for information to:

PPS, Secretary, MoP

1. All Chief Engineers of CEA 3.

SA to Member (Planning/Hydro/ 5. Thermal/ E&C/ GO&D/PS), CEA